2.2003



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAIEN	IS ONLY	Attorney Docket No.: 678-1061	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u>V</u> V	<u> </u>	<u>V</u>	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	:	1	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Amresh SINGH		Name: Samsu	ing Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Rajesh VANDANAPU		1-4 1 0 4 4	s:	
Mohan RAO Kyu-Hwan YI		Internal Addres	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? Til Ves 🌃 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	o) attached. La 100 ta 100	-	•	
	☐ Merger	1		
Assignment	🚂 Merger	Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Palda	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		Suwon-city,	Kyungki-do,	
12/27/2002, 12/2			State: KOREAzip:	
			οιαιο. 120102112/β:_	
Execution Date:	/1/2002. 	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed		olication, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Jamas min a non app	B. Patent No.(s		
10/341,501 filed Jan. 13,	2003	D. 1 atolit 140.(3	D. Faterit No.(5)	
10/541,501 med Jan. 13,		_		
	Additional numbers	attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 N		
	whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involv	
5. Name and address of party to				
concerning document should be	oe mailed:	7. Total foo (27.05	R 3 (1) \$ \$40.00	
	oe mailed:		R 3.41)\$\$40.00	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.	oe mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_\$40.00	
concerning document should be	oe mailed:	<b>X</b> Enclosed		
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.	oe mailed:	<b>X</b> Enclosed	R 3.41)\$\$40.00	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.	oe mailed:	Enclosed  Authorized	to be charged to deposit acco	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:	oe mailed:	Enclosed  Authorized		
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:	oe mailed:	Enclosed  Authorized	to be charged to deposit acco	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:	oe mailed:	Enclosed  Authorized	to be charged to deposit acco	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	oe mailed:	Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit accoun	to be charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the cha	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address:  DILWORTH	oe mailed:	Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit accoun	to be charged to deposit acco	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	v York Zip: 11553	Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit accoun	to be charged to deposit according to the charged t	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	v York Zip: 11553	Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duplicate co	to be charged to deposit according to the charged t	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: New  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a	w York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US	Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duplicate co	to be charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charge of the charge o	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: New  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original decirate.	w York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoin ocument.	Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duplicate co	to be charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charge of the charge o	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: New  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original de Paul J. Farrell, Esq., Reg. N	W York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing ocument.  [0. 33,494]	Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duplicate constitution is true are account)	to be charged to deposit account number: 04-1121  by of this page if paying by deposit account of the paying by deposit accoun	
concerning document should be Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address: DILWORTH  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: New  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signal	W York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing ocument.  [0. 33,494]	Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duplicate continuous services information is true are signature)	to be charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to the charge of the charge o	

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0001

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) CL.15 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/51/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10234	NO 1 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark attorney Docket No.: 678-1061 (P
		<del> </del>	nached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies Armresh SINGH Rajesh VANDANAPU Mohan RAO Kyu-Hwan YI</li> </ol>	):	Name: Sa	address of receiving party(ies) umsung Electronics, Ltd. dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger		416 Mastan dang Paldal
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Add	ress: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-
· ****		Suwon-ci	ity, Kyung-do,
Cther		City	State: KOREAzip:
Execution Date:		,	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🧏
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
	I together with a new app	B. Patent N	No.(s) 10341501
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	I together with a new app  Additional numbers a	B. Patent N	No.(s) 10341501
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at the walled:	B, Patent N  attached?  Yes [  6. Total number	No.(s) 10341501  No er of applications and patents involved
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party t	Additional numbers at the walled:	B. Patent Natached?	No.(s) 10341501  No er of applications and patents involve 7 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\$40.00
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent Natached?    Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3.	No.(s) 10341501  No.  Per of applications and patents involved a comparison of the c
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent Natached?    Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3.	No.(s) 10341501  No.  Per of applications and patents involved a comparison of the c
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent Natached?  Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3. Enclose	No.(s) 10341501  No.  Per of applications and patents involved a comparison of the c
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address:  DILWORT	Additional numbers at the work of whom correspondence be mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP	B. Patent Natached?  Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3. Enclose	No.(s) 10341501  In No.  In of applications and patents involved and patents involved are of applications are of applications and patents involved are of applications are of applications.
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORT:  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Additional numbers at the mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP	B. Patent Notation attached?  Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3. Enclose 4. Authorities 8. Deposit acc	Pr of applications and patents involved of CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address:  DILWORT	Additional numbers at the mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP	B. Patent Notation attached?  Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3. Enclose 4. Authorities 8. Deposit acc	No.(s) 10341501  No.  Per of applications and patents involved a compared to deposit account number: 04-1121
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORT:  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Additional numbers at the work appointment of whom correspondence be mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP  ew York Zip: 11553	B. Patent Notation attached?  Yes [6. Total number 7. Total fee (3. Enclose 4. Authorities 8. Deposit acc	No.(s) 10341501  No.  Per of applications and patents involved a service of the control of the c
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORT:  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: No.  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at the work appointment of whom correspondence be mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP  Ew York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US	B. Patent Natached?  Yes [ 6. Total number of the content of the c	No.(s) 10341501  To No  The ref applications and patents involved a service of applications and patents involved a service of the control of the charged to deposit account number: 04-1121  The copy of this page if paying by deposit account a copy of this page if paying by deposit account a copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 04-1121
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: DILWORT:  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: No.  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at the work appointment of whom correspondence be mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP  Ew York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US  The and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent Natached?  Yes [ 6. Total number of the content of the c	No.(s) 10341501  The No er of applications and patents involved a constant of the constant of
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address:  DILWORT:  333 Earle Ovington Blvd.  City: Uniondale State: No.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers at the work appointment of whom correspondence be mailed:  H & BARRESE, LLP  Ew York Zip: 11553  DO NOT US  The and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent Natached?  Yes [ 6. Total number of the content of the c	No.(s) 10341501  In No.  In of applications and patents involved and patents involved are of applications are of applications and patents involved are of applications are of applications.

## ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.678-1061 (P10013)

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSTITUTE OF THE SUMMER OF THE SUMER OF THE SUMER OF THE SUMMER OF THE SUMER OF

ASSIGNEE: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

ADDRESS: 416, Meetan-dong, Paidal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, KOREA

Who is my Assignee, and to the successes and assigne of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: Method For Performing Inter System Handovers In Mobile Telecommunication System

Invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is although the described in a specification of which is although the described in a specific at the descri

[	1	executed on even da	ite herewith, ar	
Ī	j	Serial No.	filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on	10,
Ĺ	1	executed on		

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, released and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assigners;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue sail distance of Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request Pater G. Disporth, Reg. No. 26.450 and Paul J. Farrell, Reg. No. 33.494, to insent on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

And I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perline in facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceed

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0003 ding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or attidavita required to apply for, obtain, maintain, leave and enforce said application, said invention and said betters. Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seels on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

	INVENTORIS		Pate Signed	Witness(ps)
1) _	Amrash SINGH	(Seal)	27/12/2502.	DIPESH DIPESH
2) _	n. Logish Rajash VANDANAPU	(Snai)	27/12/2002	DIPESH
3) _	Mohan RAO	(Seal)	23/12/2002	DIPESH
4).	Kyu-Hwan Yl	(Seal)	11/1/2002	Han-IL YV

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003**